STATEMENTS CONTINUED
for the year ended 31 December 2016

20 Foreign Currency and Other Risks
As a result of the majority of the Group’s operations being denominated in Euros (EUR) and US dollar (USD), the Group’s balance
sheet can be impacted by movements in these exchange rates against sterling (GBP). Such movements will result in book gains or
losses which are unrealised and will be offset if the currencies involved move in the opposite direction.

The GBP cost of the assets being acquired with the EUR or USD rises or falls pro rata to the currency movements, so the
purchasing power of the respective currency remains the same.

As the Group also holds some Moroccan dirham (MAD) denominated assets at the end of the year, the following table
demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the EUR, USD or MAD exchange rates, with all other variables
held constant, of the Group’s profit or loss before tax. Wherever possible the company holds the same currency as our liabilities,
thereby providing a natural hedge.

Increase/
(decrease)

in exchange
rate %

2016
Effect on

profit or loss
before tax

£’000s

2015
Effect on

profit or loss
before tax

£’000s

Increase in USD/GBP exchange rate 5% (312) –
Increase in EUR/GBP exchange rate 5% (62) (535)
Increase in MAD/GBP exchange rate 5% (13) (10)
Decrease in USD/GBP exchange rate (5%) 312 –
Decrease in EUR/GBP exchange rate (5%) 62 535
Decrease in MAD/GBP exchange rate (5%) 13 10

Share price risk
The derivative financial instruments are linked to the Company’s share price. The effect on the Group’s loss for the year of a 10%
movement in the share price is shown below.

Increase/
(decrease)

in share price
 %

Effect on loss
before tax/
(decrease)/

Increase
£’000s

Increase in share price 10% (784)
Decrease in share price (10%) 784

Credit risk
The Group currently has sales to one customer. The maximum credit exposure at the reporting date of each category of financial
assets is the carrying value as detailed in the relevant notes. The Group’s management considers that the financial assets that are
not impaired for each of the reporting dates are of good credit quality. Payment terms are limited to one month’s gas sales at any
one time and cash calls to partners are paid within one month and therefore the credit risk is considered negligible.

Liquidity risk
The Group and Company have significant liquid assets and are not materially exposed to liquidity risk. For further details on the